	Building or Use Permit Application	B SOS CONSIGNO		1) 01 <del>1-</del> 0103,17 <b>1</b> 7. 014-0110
Location of Construction:	Owner:		Phone:	Permit No: 0 0 4 0 0 0
Owner Address:	City of Poz		862-4070	981032
Owner Address.	Lessee/Buyer's Name:	Phone:	BusinessName:	PERMIT ISSUED
Contractor Name:	Address:	Phor	ne:	Permit Issued:
Irvin Smith	P.O. Box 249 Hampden, M	E 04444	862-4070	<b>SEP 1</b> 1998
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	COST OF WOR		SEP   1998
		\$	\$ 35.00	OLTV OF BOOM
Vacant Land		FIRE DEPT.		CITY OF PORTLAND
The state of the s			Denied Use Group: Type	e:
		Signature:	Signature:	
Proposed Project Description:			ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.I	7 A
		Action:	Approved	The second secon
Erect tent for truck sh	ow benefit 12 September 1998		Approved with Conditions:	☐ Special Zone or Reviews: ☐ ☐ Shoreland
	4		Denied	□ □ Wetland
				☐ Flood Zone
		Signature:	Date:	☐ Subdivision
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:	03 Septimis		□ Site Plan maj □minor □mm □
98-00-		V - V - V - (m) -		Zoning Appeal
1. This permit application does not pre-	clude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable St	tate and Federal rules.		□ Variance
2. Building permits do not include plu	mbing, septic or electrical work.			☐ Miscellaneous ☐ Conditional Use
3. Building permits are void if work is	not started within six (6) months of the date of iss	uance. False informa-		☐ Interpretation
tion may invalidate a building perm				□ Approved
	•			□ Denied
				Historic Preservation
				□Not in District or Landmark
				☑Does Not Require Review
				☐ Requires Review
				Action:
				7.00.0
T1 1	CERTIFICATION			□Appoved
I hereby certify that I am the owner of rec	cord of the named property, or that the proposed w	ork is authorized by the	ne owner of record and that I have	been Approved with Conditions
if a permit for work described in the appl	plication as his authorized agent and I agree to co lication is issued, I certify that the code official's a	nform to all applicable	le laws of this jurisdiction. In add	ition, Denied
	conable hour to enforce the provisions of the code			Date:
The second of th	is a second of the code	(b) applicable to such	permit	
		04 0 3	the the sin	, photo and a second se
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS:	O4 September 1 DATE:		
order of the Diction	ADDRESS.	DAIE.	PHONE:	
Description of the second of t				
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE (	OF WORK, TITLE		PHONE:	CEO DISTRICT
	White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Cana	rv_DPW Pink_Pi	ublic File Ivory Card_Inspects	- Market
			July Card—mapeeto	1 1 / Long

## THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE PERMIT IS ISSUED

### **Building or Use Permit Pre-Application**

## Attached Single Family Dwellings/Two-Family Dwelling

## Multi-Family or Commercial Structures and Additions Thereto

In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or Use Permit.

NOTE\*\*If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on ANY PROPERTY within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Addressof Construction (include Portion of Building): Reble St Suct Boll Ciell				
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure SU K 100' TEA Square Footage of Lot				
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Number  Owner: City of Futland Telephone#:				
Chart# 443 Block# A Lot# 1 Dave tweeks 862-4070				
Owner's Address:  Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)  Cost Of Work: Fee				
Pro. Box 249 Hampolen ne. PoBox 249 Hampden 04444 0 \$35				
Proposed Project Description:(Please be as specific as possible)				
Tent for Truck Show Benefit for Operation Liftoff of Manne				
Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone David Weeks \$39-70/0 Rec'd By				
Current Use: Vacant Proposed Use: Same				
Separate permits are required for Internal & External Plumbing, HVAC and Electrical installation.  •All construction must be conducted in compliance with the 1996 B.O.C.A. Building Code as amended by Section 6-Art III  •All plumbing must be conducted in compliance with the State of Maine Plumbing Code.  •All Electrical Installation must comply with the 1996 National Electrical Code as amended by Section 6-Art III.  •HVAC(Heating, Ventililation and Air Conditioning) installation must comply with the 1993 BOCA Mechanical Code.  You must Include the following with you application:  1) ACopy of Your Deed or Purchase and Sale Agreement  CITY OF PORTLAND, ME  2) A Copy of your Construction Contract, if available				
3) A Plot Plan/Site Plan  Minor or Major site plan review will be required for the above proposed projects. The attached checklist outlines the minimum standards for a site plan.  4) Building Plans  Unless exempted by State Law, construction documents must be designed by a registered design professional				
A complete set of construction drawings showing all of the following elements of construction:				
<ul> <li>Cross Sections w/Framing details (including porches, decks w/ railings, and accessory structures)</li> <li>Floor Plans &amp; Elevations</li> </ul>				
Window and door schedules				
• Foundation plans with required drainage and dampproofing				
• Electrical and plumbing layout. Mechanical drawings for any specialized equipment such as furnaces, chimneys, gas				
equipment, HVAC equipment (air handling) or other types of work that may require special review must be included.				

Certification

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant:	n
Hom This	Date: 09/3/98
Duilding Dormit Face \$25.00 foods 1 4 \$1000	

Building Permit Fee: \$25.00 for the 1st \$1000.cost plus \$5.00 per \$1,000.00 construction cost thereafter.

Additional Site review and related fees are attached on a separate addendum

CUSTOH CANUAS MFC

171685, 2328

07 13 97 (12.09





REGISTERETI FARRIC CONT THE YUMBER

" Plantics Compania Inc " in Rhad with to RI O. F

ON-GOD

This is to certify that the mater is described on the review seeside bereaf have been fice referdent needed for are interestly to diamnoble).

tor Custom Convas chi \_ Balfalo

ALBIRELL,

77 Other Street

SIATE New York

Certification is heartly mode that: (Check "a" or "h")

(c) The articles Jaserthed on the reservoide of this confidence have been been alternated with a floring remark the mical of a constant and the the State Live Man 1 and then the conduction of sold change was done in conformation with the time of the State of citiformal and the Rules and Regulation. the State Life Morshol.

Name of Diaminal used ...

them Rey th

Method of application...

(b) The articles a combar to the control side hereof are made from a flame a colonic fellow or maker considered and contraved by the condition Marshall for such uses

trade name of flower resistant wive or moterial used March Stas

The Flame Retail and Process Used But son Be Removed by Washing

839-3893

က

# 50mz 05

19920

## MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET ESSENTIALLY SINILAR TO OSMA FORM 174

---- RATINGS ---- HMIS NFPA HEALTH 2 FLAMMABILITY 1 REACTIVITY 1 PERSONAL PROTECTION B -- HAZARD INDEX --SEYERE HAZARD 4 SERIDUS HAZARD 3

---- PERSONAL PROTECTION -----

SERIDUS HAZARD 3 B GLASSES & GLOVES
NODERATE HAZARD 1 D FACE SHIELD, GLOVES & APRON
MINIMAL MAZARD 0 E GLASSES, GLOVES & RESP.

MANUFACTURED FOR:

EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBER:

LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 1666 EAST TOUNY AVENUE DES PLAIMES, ILLINOIS 60018 ROCKY MOUNTAIN POISON AND DRUG CENTER (303) 623-5716

REVISION DATE: 10/09/91

INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER: (708) 827-9666

#### SECTION I - PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION

PRODUCT NUMBER 199
PRODUCT NAME LUB

Lubri-Temp Anti-Seize

PRODUCT CLASS Anti-Seize

#### SECTION II - HAZARDOUS INGREDIENTS

			ACBIH TLV THA	osha Pel	osha Pel	OSHA TLV STEL
IMAGREDIENT	CAS NUMBER	%	PPN	PPM	MG/M^3	MG/M^3
1,1,1 Trichlorosthane liquified Petroleum Gas Pressurized Conteiner 45-60 PSI	71-55-6 68476-85-7	40.0 20.0	350 3000		1900.0	1900.0 N/A

# Subject to reporting under SARA Title III. See Section II - Special Precautions

#### SECTION III - PHYSICAL DATA

BOILING POINT (degrees F): 165.0 VAPOR DENSITY: Newvier than air. EVAPORATION RATE: Slower than ether.

PERCENT VOLATILE (By Weight): 50.0 WEIGHT PER GALLOW (LBS): 9.16

ODOR AND APPEARANCE:

Solvent odor, grey color.

MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET ESSENTIALLY SINILAR TO DAMA FORM 174 19920

#### SECTION IV - FIRE AND EXPLOSION HAZARD DATA

FLANMABILITY CLASSIFICATION: OSHA CLASS NFLA DOT CLASS ORNO U.N. CLASSIFICATION: PER DOT N/A PER INCO N/A

IMCD CLASSIFICATION NUMBER:

TATA CLASSIFICATION:

N/A

FLASH POINT (Degrees F):N/A

METHOD: Not Applicable LEL: N/A

UEL: N/A

NFPA FIRE PROTECTION LEVEL: []

VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS: N/A

AEROSOL PRODUCT: Treat as cylinder of compressed gas.

EXTINGUISHING NEDIA:

FOAN CO2 DRY CHENICAL WATER FOG

UNUSUAL FIRE AND EXPLOSION HAZARDS:

Do not spray near open flame. Keep at room temperature as exposure to direct sunlight or other heat may cause bursting.

SPECIAL FIREFIGHTING PROCEDURES:

Mater spray may be useful in minimizing vapors and cooling containers exposed to heat and flame. Avoid spreading burning liquid with water used for cooling purposes. Move undamaged containers from fire area if you can do so without risk.

#### SECTION V - HEALTH HAZARD DATA

EFFECTS OF OVEREXPOSURE:

INMALATION: Dizziness. Excessive inhalation may lead to unconsciousness. EYES: Strong Irritation. SKIM: Mild irritation. May cause defatting of tissue.

PRIMARY ROUTE(S) OF ENTRY: SKIN CONTACT INHALATION

MEDICAL CONDITIONS PROME TO OVEREXPOSURE: Generally Aggravated by Exposure: Heart Disease.

TARGET ORGANS AFFECTED: .

Vapors: Irritating to eyes and respiratory tract.
Direct Contact: Irritating to skin and eyes.

CARCINOGENICITY:

None of the components in this chemical are listed by JARC, MIP or OSHA as a carcinogen.

EMERGENCY AND FIRST AID PROCEDURES:

If unconscious, remove person to fresh air and call a physician. If sprayed in eyes, flush immediately with large quantities of water.

Ø

19918

Π

19918

#### MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET ESSENTIALLY SEMILAR TO OSHA FORM 174

#### SECTION VI - REACTIVITY DATA

STABILITY: STABLE

HAZAROOUS POLYMERIZATION: WILL NOT OCCUR

HAZARDOUS DECOMPOSITION PRODUCTS:

Burning can produce carbon monoxide and/or carbon dioxide, small

amounts of phosgene and hydrogen chloride.

CONDITIONS TO AVOID:

Pressurized containers may rupture above 120 F.

INCOMPATIBILITY (MATERIALS TO AVOID):

Avoid contact with strong oxidizers and reactive metals.

#### SECTION VII - SPILL OR LEAK PROCEDURES

STEPS IO BE TAKEN IN CASE MATERIAL IS RELEASED OR SPILLED: Collect leaking liquid in sealable containers. Absorb spilled liquid in sand or inert absorbant. Contact fire authorities and appropriate state/local agencies.

WASTE DISPOSAL NETHOD:

Dispose of product in accordance with local, county, state, and federal regulations. Do not puncture or incinerate container.

## SECTION VIII - SAFE HANDLING AND USE INFORMATION

RESPIRATORY PROTECTION:

If airborne concentrations exceed recommended exposure limits, a suitable NIOSH respirator should be worn.

VENTILATION

If current ventilation practices are not adequate in maintaining airborne concentrations below the established exposure limits, additional vantilation or exhaust systems may be required.

PROTECTIVE GLOVES:

Required for prolonged or repeated contact.

EYE PROTECTION:

Use safety eyewear designed to protect against splash of liquids.

OTHER PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT:

Eye wash station and safety showers should be available.

HYGENIC PRACTICES:

Wash Hands before eating or using the washroom.

Smoke in SMOKING AREAS ONLY.

## MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET ESSENTIALLY SIMILAR TO OSHA FORM 174

#### SECTION IX - SPECIAL PRECAUTIONS

PRECAUTIONS TO BE TAKEN IN HANDLING AND STORING:
Read and follow contents on product label. Do not store in
temperatures above 120 F.

OTHER PRECAUTIONS:

When spraying more than one half can continuously or more than one can consecutively, use NIOSM approved respirator.

Date of Preparation 01/01/87

RESPONSIBLE PERSON:

W. L. Anderson

Y.P. Engineering
Lawson Products, Inc.
1666 East Touhy Avenue
Des Plaines, Illinois 60018

(708) 827-9666

"Final determination of suitability of the chemical(s) is the sole responsibility of the user. Users of any chemical should satisfy themselves that the conditions and methods of use assure that the chemical is used safely. NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTEES, EITHER EXPRESS OR INPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR ANY OTHER MATURE ARE MADE MERCUNDER WITH RESPECT TO THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN OR THE CHEMICAL TO WHICH THE INFORMATION REFERS."

IATA International Air Transport Association  Like International Air Transport Association  Like International Mark  Like International Mark  MC/MT3 Milligrams per Cub  M/A Mot Currently Available  MFPA Mational Toxically Program  MATOMAL Toxically Program  OSHA Occupational Safet  PEL Permissible Exposure Levels  PPM Parts Per Million	Service
HHIS Hazardous Naterials Identification System IATA International Air Transport Association IATA International Air Transport Association IATA International Air Transport Association IATA HOC Currently Available IATA HOC Currently Available IATA HATIONAL TOXICALLY Program IATA HATIONAL	sportation
IATA   International Air Transport Association   IMCO   International Mark   Cover Explosive Level   MC/MT3 Hilligrams per Cub   MAX   Mot Currently Available   MFPA   Mational Fire Prot   MTP   Mational Toxicology Program   OSHA   Occupational Safet   PEL   Permissible Exposure Levels   PPM   Parts Per Million	y for Research an Concer
CEE Comer Explosive Level HG/M3 Milligrams per Cub M7.4 Not Currently Available HFPA National Fire Prot MTP National Toxically Program OSHA Occupational Safet PEL Permissible Exposure Levels PPM Parts Per Million	time Commission Organization
18/A Not Currently Available NFPA National Fire Prot NTP National Toxically Program OSHA Occupational Safet PEL Permissible Exposure Levels PPM Parts Per Nillion	
MTP National Toxically Program OSHA Occupational Safet PEL Permissible Exposure Levels PPM Parts Per Million	
PEL Permissible Exposure Levels PPM Parts Per Million	a Health Administration
CTS: (1 · · · · ·	a marrin radinipal again
	lue
THA Time Keighted Average UEL Upper Explosive Le	

for Truck Show Powling Cot Walling hearty

Dana A. Souza Director

Nancy A. Geer Recreation Administrator

Carol E. McClure Customer Service Manager

Donn Mathews Parks Coordinator

Ron McMann Cemetery Coordinator

James E. Kelley Principal Financial Officer

Jeff Tarling City Arborist

Sally DeLuca Program Coordinator

Janine M. Kaserman Adult & Senior Program Coordinator

John L. Wone Athletic Field Coordinator

Gina L. Ripley Safety Officer

Portland Ice Arena 774-8553

Riverside Golf Course 797-3524

Reiche Community Center 874-8873

Riverton Community Center 874-8455

Cummings Community Center 874-8870

Aquatics Division 874-8455



# CITY OF PORTLAND Parks and Recreation Department

Mr. Irvin Smith, Traffic Manager H.O. Bouchard, Inc. P.O. Box 249 Hampden, Maine 04444 800-432-1727 862-4070 fax:862-2581 cell phone: 944-9677

August 24, 1998

Dear Irvin:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter requesting permission to hold a "Convoy for Kids" on Saturday, September 12, 1998, from 10am to 11am. Following the 100 truck convoy (large and small trucks) will be a mini-festival for children and their families at Preble St grass area. The convoy is being held to raise funds for "Operation Liftoff" which makes wishes come true for terminally ill children. There is no rain date. Thank you for forwarding the permit fee.

The convoy starts at the end of Commercial Street (at the Merrill Marine Terminal), heads down Commercial St. to Franklin St. Arterial, takes a left onto Franklin St. Arterial, then takes a left onto Congress Street, takes a right onto High Street, then takes a right onto Marginal Way, takes a left onto Preble Street, and then ends by taking a right into the Preble St. Parking Lot. Trucks will be parked in one half of the parking lot nearest the field (on the dirt and tar). You have asked for a police lead and follow car, as well as police officers stationed at busy intersections, to assist the truck convoy. Traffic would continue to flow on the opposite side of the streets. Barb Hager, President of Portland's Downtown District, has endorsed your convoy for the downtown area.

The small festival at the Preble Street grass area will begin at 11am and end at approximately 2pm. It will include games, a moon bounce, face painting, dunk tank, food booths, and truck rides for the kids. These activities (except for the truck rides) will be set up on the grass area beside the Preble St. soccer field. You have asked that two tents be set up on the grass area.

Please be advised that I have forwarded a street closing memo to the City Manager for his approval of the truck convoy. Once the City Manager approves the temporary closing of streets, then you are authorized to hold the convoy and the children's festival, subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Please forward a revised certificate of insurance listing the city of Portland as an additional insured in regards to your festival and convoy on that date to this office. Coverage should include product liability as well as general liability. Your insurance company may fax in a copy: 756-8390.
- 2. In anticipation of City Manager approval, please contact Sgt. Sully Rizzo, 874-8513 or 8532, to schedule officers for the convoy. If on duty officers can not man the convoy, then you will need to cover the costs of hiring officers for the convoy. Please speak to Sully regarding the necessary details and intersections that need to be covered.
- 3. For your children's festival, please plan on participants parking at the Marginal Way parking lot. IF THE GRASS AREA IS WET THEN YOUR FESTIVAL WILL NEED TO TAKE PLACE AT MARGINAL WAY. Please call John Wone, Fields Coordinator, 874-8793, for this determination.
- 4. There is a chain across the entrance to the Preble Street grass area. Please call the Parks & Recreation office: (874-8793), for the key to gain access. There is a \$25 security deposit for the key. Please make sure that all vehicles are removed from the grass area once items are dropped off
- 5. There may be soccer or lacrosse games taking place at the field during your event (please follow up with John Wone, P&R Fields Coord., 874-8793). The area near the entrance needs to be kept open for any buses or vehicles coming in to drop off players. It is understood that some of the trucks from the convoy will be taking up spaces in the Preble St. lot.

(continued)

- 6. For your tents, a tent permit needs to be acquired from the Inspections Division, 874-8703. The tents will be placed near the sidewalk area, and not close to the field area. The tents may be set up the night before if you wish. However, the city takes no responsibility for any damage that may occur to the tents while they are there. It is imperative that you call DIG SAFE (1-888-343-7233) so that they may mark water, gas, and electrical lines. If need be, please call this office for the gate to be unlocked. Please make sure that the tents are taken down and removed from the site Saturday evening.
- 7. For electricity, there are outlets on the pole in the parking lot (two 20-amp outlets). Please call Maynard Sprague or Jackie Wurslin, Public Works Customer Service (874-8460 or 8462) to discuss reserving barricades to place across the first entrance so that vehicles will not be driving over the electrical extension cord that will run from the pole to the grass area. You may be required to pick these up yourself; there will be a security deposit charged. (Please plan on bringing at least 200 feet of heavy duty extension cord.) Please check electricity in advance. Please call me to borrow the key to the fuse box, in case you need to reset a breaker. There is a \$25 deposit to borrow this key.
- 8. For the serving of food, please call Laurie Savona or one of her associates at the City Clerk's Office (874-8557), to receive a Temporary Food Service License. Please make sure that only portable gas grills are used for the cookouts if you are having any.
- 9. You will be responsible for any trash generated at your event. The trash must be removed from the area immediately following your event unless otherwise arranged through Donn Mathews, Parks Coordinator, 874-8793. Please plan on bringing trash bags. Also, please speak to Donn regarding the possible use of water at the Preble St. grass area, if there is any access to it. Otherwise, you will have to rely on other means to fill up the dunk tank.
- 10. I understand that you will be renting porta-potties for the day. Please make sure that these are placed on dirt areas (near the entrance gate) and removed from the parking lot no later than Monday, September 14.

Good luck with the convoy and children's festival. If I may be of further assistance, please call me: 874-8793. (I will be on vacation starting Aug. 24, returning to work Sept. 8; please ask for Carol McClure, P&R Customer Service Manager, during my absence). As I anticipate the revised certificate of insurance arriving shortly, this letter will act as your formal permit to hold the children's festival at Preble Street grass area; please bring it with you to the event. The formal permit for use of the streets for the convoy will be issued once the City Manager approves the street closure memo (Carol McClure may be responding back to you with this information).

cc: Carol McClure, P&R Customer Service Manager

Donn Mathews, Parks Coordinator
John Peverada, Parking Control Dir.
Dan Brown / Maynard Sprague / Jackie Wurslin, PW's Cust. Service
Carol Merritt, PW's Administration
John Wone, P&R Fields & Facilities Coord.
Sgt. Sully Rizzo, Police Department
Sam Hoffses, Inspections
Laurie Savona, City Clerk's Office
Tom Higgins, PW's PDD Leadman
Joe Thomas, Fire Chief
Martin Jordan, EMS Chief

Yours truly,

Ted Musgrave

Special Activities Coordinator

John Tibbetts, Metro Susan Cooper, PDD